UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1931855119 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/14/2019 11:47 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20191101642550 ST/CO Stamp 1-537-118-560

SCIGOZGOZS
When recorded, return deed and mail tax bills to:
NH HOMES LLC, 7450 Lincoln
Avenue, Skokie, IL 60076

TODO PA

Space above this line for Recorder's Use

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Secretary of Veterans Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America, whose address is Department of Veterans Affairs, 810 Vermont Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20420 ("Grantor"), closs hereby convey to NH HOMES LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, whose address is 7450 Lincoln Avenue, Skokie, IL 60076 ("Grantee(s)"), the following described property situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

SOUTH 42 FEET OF LOT 17 IN BLOCK 5 IN POME GARDEN ACRES SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION INTO LOTS, BLOCKS AND STREETS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. The ligal description was obtained from a previously recorded instrument.

Being the same property conveyed to The Secretary of Veterans Affair, by instrument recorded on 9/10/2019 at Doc # 1925316058 with the Recorder of Cook County, illinois.

Permanent Index No: 30-18-233-035

Property Address: 854 Buffalo Avenue, Calumet City, IL 60409. This address is provided for informational purposes only.

Grantee(s), by acceptance of this Deed, acknowledges that Grantor or its predecessor in interest acquired title to the property through foreclosure, deed-in-lieu of foreclosure, or other means of enforcement of a lien in favor of Grantor or its predecessor in interest.

SUBJECT TO: Current taxes, assessments, reservations in patents and all easements, rights of way, encumbrances, liens, covenants, conditions, restrictions, obligations and liabilities as may appear of record.

Dated this 4 day of NOVember, 2019.

[Signature Page Follows]

REO 146075

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX≤

60037 11.6.(q

Calumet City • City of Homes \$ 292.00

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAXES

60038 11 · 6 · (q

Calumet City • City of Homes \$ 292 ○ ○

1931855119 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Caira all Cairb		
An Officer of the United States	of America		
Mi chelley	audy		
richelle Murphy.	HVP		
Printed Name, Title			
By the Secretary's duly authorized	d pr operty		
management contractor, Vendor 1			
Management, pursuant to a deleg			
found at 38 C.F.R. 36.4345(f)			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	ACKNOWLED	GMENT	
STATE OF TEXAS)		
	í		
COUNTY OF DEN ION	<u> </u>		
COUNTY OF DERIVE)		
ACKNOWLEDGED AND E	XECUTED BEFORE	E.ME. the undersioned	authority, personally
appeared Michelle Mus			
Secretary's duly authorized			
authority found at 38 C.F.R.	es with to me kn	num or has shown	as
identification, and is the person	who executed the for	regging instrument on	
of Veterans Affairs, and acknow	who executed the toler	egonig mou unient on t	so free act and deed of
said Secretary.	wiensen me, he, site	executed the same as th	ie ii ee act and deed of
said Secretary.			
I. 317:4 317h C I h h			1 in the State of Towns
In Witness Whereof, I have he	reunto set my nand at	Managara my omiciai sea	In the State of Texas
aforesaid, this4	day of NOVEN	11 17 , 2019.	
		(()	GENE FISHER
<u> </u>			w. Made At 18X8b I
		((-(-)-)-)	
Notary Public			My Comm. Exp. Mar. 16, 2021
My Commission Expires:		_	
			.0
			0.
Prepared by a licensed attorney in this stat			
and did not provide legal advice to Grant The preparer is not responsible for the	closing, the execution of th	in this deed was provided to the is document, the validity of an	y power of gloraly used in
conjunction with the closing, the collection	on of taxes, or the recording	of this deed. The preparer is not	t responsible for any typed or
hand-written additions made to this deed			
Firm PLLC, 800 Town & Country Boulev	rard, Suite 300, Flouston, 1 ex	as 77024/ into@betterstawnirm.	com/(713) \$60-6290.
	a		
Burnet un des generalitiers af Bersenstin	- Seelnand		
Children in browning a Landachusen			
11/12/19 WAtth	£		
Colors Colors	<u> </u>		
Title Dalari com	er hymonishm		

REAL ESTATE TR	WSFER TAX	<u>. </u>	12 Nov. open
30-18-233-035	0000 2	COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL: 0191101642550 I	12-Nov-2019 0.00 0.00 0.00

1931855119 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or their agent affirms that, to the best of their knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

GRANIUR OR AGENT.	
Atta	
Signature Agent	
Print Name	
Subscribed and sworn to before me his 121 of	NOVEMBER 2019
200	"OFFICIAL SEAL" DESIREE WILSON
Notary Public	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/23/2022

The grantee or their agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

GRANTEE OR AGENT:

ABAUTAD AD AACHT.

Signature

Print Name

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

of <u>1</u>

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DESIREE WILSON
Motary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/23/2022

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]